
 

Certificate No. PHP QMS 21 93 0061 
 
 

 
15 July 2025 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) 
 
The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit a quotation for the item/s listed below; 
 
RFQ No.    TPB-RFQ 2025.07.196 
PR No.   2025.07.008 
 
REQUIREMENTS: SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE INTERNET ACCESS GATEWAY SOFTWARE 

LICENSE 

Quantity Particulars Estimated 
Unit Price 

Estimated 
Total Amount 

1 LOT 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SCOPE OF WORK/SERVICES/DELIVERABLES 
 
Supply, delivery, and configuration of Sangfor 
Internet Access Gateway License, to wit: 

 
Description Qty Subscription 

SANGFOR Internet Access Gateway 
Renewal 

1 12 months 

M5100-AC-I-S, Essential Bundle 
(Bandwidth Management, User 
Authentication, URL Filtering, Traffic 
Control, User Behavior Audit, 
Content Audit, Proxy Server, Anti-
Proxy, Endpoints Management, 
Report Center, Multi-links (Link 
Load Balance), Sangfor VPN, Sangfor 
URL Database   
Software and Technical Support 
Only, Sangfor IAG5100-AC-I-S 
Return to Factory Hardware 
Support Only Sangfor IAG5100-AC-I-
S 

 
ADDITIONAL TECHNICAL / ELIGIBILITY 
REQUIREMENTS: 
1. Company Profile (if new bidder) 
2. SEC/DTI/CDA Registration, as applicable 
3. Updated Certification as an Authorized Reseller 

for the said product  
 
LEGAL REQUIREMENTS: 
1. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate 
2. Business/Mayor’s Permit 
3. Latest Income/Business Tax Return 
4. Notarized Revised Omnibus Sworn Statement  

 

PhP700,000.00 
 

PhP700,000.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



   
   
 

RFQ No. TPB-RFQ 2025.07.196 
PR No. 2025.07.008  

NOTE: 
1. All entries must be typewritten in your company 

letterhead. 
2. Price validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) 

calendar days. 

Terms Thirty (30) working days from the receipt of 
invoice/billing. 

  

Delivery Must be delivered on or before 31 August 2025 and 
shall be effective for one (1) year upon delivery  

  

ABC The Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is 
PhP700,000.00, inclusive of all applicable taxes 

 PhP700,000.00 

 
Please submit your quotation, legal, and technical documents duly signed by your authorized 
representatives to the email addresses: kristine_aclan@tpb.gov.ph / bac_sec@tpb.gov.ph, not 
later than 21 July 2025 at 05:00 PM, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated herein. 
 
Please be informed that the Tourism Promotions Board Philippines is evaluating our suppliers’ 
performance based on these criteria: Quality (40%), Cost (25%), Timeliness (25%), and Customer 
Service (10%). 

Thank you very much. 

 
 
GENESIS WEIYN B. LEE 
Acting Head 
Procurement Management Division 
 
 
CONTACT PERSON: KRISTINE HEIZELLE B. ACLAN 

mailto:kristine_aclan@tpb.gov.ph
mailto:bac_sec@tpb.gov.ph

